During such grace period, no late fees, interest or penalties shall accrue, nor 
shall Subtenant be deemed to be in default. Base Rent, Annual Additional Rent (and any other charges 
due) for any period during the Term less than one calendar month shall be prorated on a daily basis 
based on a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year. Except for paying Base Rent, Annual Additional Rent 
and the other charges expressly provided elsewhere in this Sublease, Subtenant has no obligation to pay 
Sublandlord any other amounts. Any reference to dollars in this Sublease shall be deemed a reference to

[...]

Sublandlord the Monthly Estimated Rent beginning on the Rent Commencement Date and on the first day 
of every successive calendar month thereafter during the Term. Monthly Estimated Rent for a period of 
less than one month shall be prorated on a daily basis based on a three hundred sixty-five (365) day 
year. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, the portion of Subtenant's Annual 
Additional Rent attributable to Operating Expenses shall not increase by more than five percent (5%) 
(excluding Real Property Taxes) on a non-cumulative basis over the portion of Subtenant's Annual